Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Broaddus, Jordan Derek

Brunette, Devon Kay

Davis, Steven Guy

Demars-Huser, Leanna Rose

Denotter, Jared Robert

Etlicher, Chelsea Rose

Halvorson, Mick William

Hamm, Shena Pearl

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

1995

1987

1984

1989

1982
1988

1979
1988

26

35

38

33

40
34

42
34

Date In

9/25/2022

9/27/2022

9/23/2022

9/22/2022

9/20/2022

9/23/2022
9/21/2022

9/24/2022
9/26/2022

Release
Date

11/14/2022

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HARASSMENT WITH THREAT OF DEATH/GREAT
BODILY HARM

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT
OCCUR

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
FRAUD AGAINST FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Hart, Shane Todd

Kislenger, David Edward

Leland, David Michael

Madsen, Rick D

Memic, Muhamed Memo

Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Smith, Amos A

Smith, Michael Allen Tracy

Stevens, Maliyah Caira-Skye

Strenke, Shaye Dakota

Swartz, Adam Michael

Tomesh, Riley R

Van Cannon, Jerry Lee

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Male

1971

1994
1965

1986

1996

1988

1972

1985

1993

2001
1992

1986

2005
1966

51

28
57

35

25

33

50

36

29

20
30

35

17
56

9/21/2022

9/23/2022
9/23/2022

9/23/2022

9/23/2022

9/21/2022

9/20/2022

9/26/2022

9/20/2022

9/21/2022
9/20/2022

9/26/2022

9/22/2022
9/27/2022

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 12

OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE



Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 25
Female: 8

Male: 17

Female

Female

1993

1993

28

28

9/23/2022

9/21/2022

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CONTACT AFTER DOMESTIC ABUSE ARREST



