Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Broaddus, Jordan Derek	Male	1990	32	9/25/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT HARASSMENT WITH THREAT OF DEATH/GREAT BODILY HARM
Brunette, Devon Kay	Female	1995	26	9/27/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Cupp, Lavina May	Female	1987	35	9/23/2022		CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT OCCUR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
<u>Davis, Steven Guy</u>	Male	1984	38	9/22/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING HIT AND RUN - UNATTENDED OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Demars-Huser, Leanna Rose	Female	1989	33	9/20/2022	11/14/2022	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS POSSESSION OF THC
Denotter, Jared Robert	Male	1982	40	9/23/2022		
Etlicher, Chelsea Rose	Female	1988	34	9/21/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FRAUD AGAINST FINANCIAL INSTITUTION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Halvorson, Mick William	Male	1979	42	9/24/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hamm, Shena Pearl	Female	1988	34	9/26/2022		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Hart, Shane Todd	Male	1971	51	9/21/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Kislenger, David Edward	Male	1994	28	9/23/2022		
Leland, David Michael	Male	1965	57	9/23/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Madsen, Rick D	Male	1986	35	9/23/2022		
Memic, Muhamed Memo	Male	1996	25	9/23/2022		
Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle	Male	1988	33	9/21/2022	1	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Robinson, Tommy Lee	Male	1972	50	9/20/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Smith, Amos A	Male	1985	36	9/26/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Smith, Michael Allen Tracy	Male	1993	29	9/20/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Stevens, Maliyah Caira-Skye	Female	2001	20	9/21/2022	1	MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
Strenke, Shaye Dakota	Male	1992	30	9/20/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Swartz, Adam Michael	Male	1986	35	9/26/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
Tomesh, Riley R	Male	2005	17	9/22/2022		1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 12
Van Cannon, Jerry Lee	Male	1966	56	9/27/2022		OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Weidinger, Jennife	r Christine	Female	1993	28	9/23/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Weidinger, Jennife	r Christine	Female	1993	28	9/21/2022	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CONTACT AFTER DOMESTIC ABUSE ARREST
Bookings in th	e Last 7 Days					
Total:	25					
Female:	8					
Male:	17					